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US&R GENERAL MEMORANDUM – 2018-061 

May 29, 2018 

FOR:  National Urban Search & Rescue Response System 
Task Force Representatives 

FROM: Dean Scott, Chief    
Operations Section 
Urban Search and Rescue Branch 

SUBJECT:    US&R General Memorandum 2018-061 – June 2018 IST Deployment Roster 

This General Memorandum issues the National Urban Search and Rescue (US&R) Response 
System’s (the System) June 2018 US&R Incident Support Team (IST) deployment roster. The 
Blue IST is on call for the month of June 2018.  All System Task Force Representatives should 
ensure their affected System members are fully deployable. 

Direct any questions or concerns related to this to Buddy Ey at elwood.ey-iii@fema.dhs.gov; or   
(202) 702-8854. 

Attachments: 
June 2018 US&R IST Deployment Roster

cc: 
 US&R Strategic Group 
 US&R Advisory Group 
 US&R Branch Staff 
 FEMA Regional/Federal/International ESF #9 Representatives 
 US&R IST Members  



FEMA US&R Incident Support Team Roster 
Deployment Roster, June 2018 

Position Blue IST Phone Number E-Mail Address 

1 IST Leader Patterson, Rob CA-TF5 (949) 922-8966 blueistldr@gmail.com 

2 Deputy IST Leader Bartee, Rickie  CA-TF7 (602) 826-0192 rdbartee@gmail.com 

3 Safety Officer Neal, Tom IN-TF1 (317) 538-0969 thomas.neal@indy.gov  

4 Information Officer Salomon, Frank AZ-TF1 (602) 689-5544 frank.r.salomon@phoenix.gov  

5 Operations Section Chief Rhodes, Ernest MO-TF1 (573) 301-9060 Ernie.Rhodes@sema.dps.mo.gov 

6 Deputy Operations Section Chief Peter, Jeff CA-TF8 (619) 942-1483 jpeter@chulavistaca.gov  

7 Planning Section Chief Fetterman, Kevin CA-TF5 (714) 719-1462 kevinfetterman@ocfa.org 

8 Deputy Planning Section Chief Scott, Jim WA-TF1 (360) 471-0830 safeiam@yahoo.com  

9 Situation Unit Leader Sherril Gladney MO-TF1 (573) 356-3373 sgladney@bcfdmo.com 

10 Structures Specialist Nacheman, Scott IN-TF1 (773) 590-2278 SNacheman@gmail.com  

11 Hazmat Specialist Arnum, Anita MA-TF1 (978) 994-5956 aarnum@beverlyma.gov  

12 Logistics Section Chief Wright, Ken TX-TF1 (713) 818-2124 krw6560@sbcglobal.net  

13 Deputy Logistics Section Chief Brown, Sean MA-TF1 (603) 491-7505 sbrown@matf.org 

14 Communications Unit Leader Freeburger, John MD-TF1 (240) 832-9993 john.freeburger@montgomerycountymd.gov  

15 Deputy Comm Unit Leader Lombard, Christopher WA-TF1 (206) 406-3012 christopher.lombard@seattle.gov  

16 Medical Officer Holley, Joe TN-TF1 (901) 493-5374 joeholley@gmail.com  

17 Deputy Medical Officer Strote, Jared WA-TF1 (206) 852-1248 strote@u.washington.edu 

18 Ground Support Unit Leader Castro, Ricardo WA-TF1 (206) 300-6902 ricardo_cas@msn.com 

19 POA / Mob Specialist Alvarez, Mark CA-TF8 (619) 980-5924 maalvarez@sandiego.gov 

20 FEMA Contracting Officer TBD FEMA TBD TBD 

21 Liaison Officer Selberg, John TN-TF1 (901) 606-5060 jselberg@germantown-tn.gov  

22 Liaison Officer Thavenet, Wm. Brad NE- TF1 (402) 429-8097 WThavenet@lincoln.ne.gov 

23 Division/Group Supervisor Mills, Scott CO-TF1 (303) 619-1224 smills@auroragov.org  

24 Division/Group Supervisor Rigolo, Jon VA-TF2 (757) 434-3090 jrigolo@vbgov.com  

25 US&R Technical Specialist Cope, Douglas OH-TF1 (937) 374-0312 dcope@ohtf1.com 

26 US&R Technical Specialist Coffey, David MA-TF1 (603) 305-0933 david_coffey@uml.edu 
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